
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 669,118.58 0.00 93,098.77 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 23,959.27 0.00 19,871.64 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 390.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 2,311.44 0.00 2,090.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 41,615.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 26,639.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

764,035.21 0.00 115,060.41 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 100,130.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 8,001.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

108,131.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 153.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 121,163.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 156,267.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 52,344.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 791.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

330,720.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 2,261,581.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 298,673.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,560,254.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 225,424.02 0.00 31,456.67 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 2,065.31 0.00 125.36 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 1,302.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 81,920.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

310,712.17 0.00 31,582.03 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 52,605.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 70,284.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 80,228.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 6,668.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 1,131.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 104,860.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

325,778.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 4,399,632.43 0.00 146,642.44 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 876,896.45 0.00 162,219.67 0.00 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 8,635.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

885,532.25 0.00 162,219.67 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 17.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

17.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,285,164.68 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 308,862.11 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 341,257.90 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 546.38 2,851.21 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 546.38 344,109.11 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 442.07 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 442.07 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 0.00 0.00 546.38 344,551.18 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 0.00 0.00 6,426.10 19,122.40 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 6,426.10 19,122.40 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 236,900.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 236,900.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2025 6,972.48 363,673.58 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 1,103,475.25
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 4,091.78 0.00 51,320.28
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 390.88
1500 Reimbursements 250.00 0.00 4,651.44
1600 Other Local Sources 4,330.00 0.00 45,945.75
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 26,639.29
1800 Athletics 28.13 0.00 28.13
1900 School Activities 232,868.11 0.00 232,868.11

241,568.02 0.00 1,465,319.13
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 100,130.03
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 8,001.50

0.00 0.00 108,131.53
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 153.75
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 121,163.73
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 156,267.44
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 52,344.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 791.75

0.00 0.00 330,720.67

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 2,261,581.21
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 298,673.58

0.00 0.00 2,560,254.79

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 256,880.69
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 2,632.74
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,302.84
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 81,920.00

0.00 0.00 342,736.27
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 52,605.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 70,284.41
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 80,228.83
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 6,668.47
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 1,131.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 104,860.35

0.00 0.00 325,778.06
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 241,568.02 0.00 5,132,940.45

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 185,806.83 879,755.52 2,130,226.97
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 8,635.80

185,806.83 879,755.52 2,138,862.77

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 236,900.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 4,050.00 0.00 4,050.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 17.99

4,050.00 0.00 240,967.99

427,374.85 879,755.52Total Revenue Available FY 2025 7,271,803.22
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